

## Infection. Prevention. This facility is closed Visitors are restricted Please see the person in charge

## Visitors are restricted to this facility due to an outbreak of suspected viral gastroenteritis infection causing diarrhoea and vomiting.

- We do not want you to become ill as a result of your visit, but we also understand that you may still want to visit despite the risk. To help you reduce the risk of acquiring viral gastroenteritis, we recommend hands are washed on entering and before leaving the care home.
- If you have had nausea, vomiting or diarrhoea in the last 2 days it is necessary for you to delay your visit until you have been symptom free for 48 hours.
- If you are suffering from a cold or flu-like symptoms, it is better to delay your visit until you are recovered.

Thank you

Community Infection Prevention and Control Harrogate and District NHS Foundation Trust Reviewed September 2020 www.infecionpreventioncontrol.co.uk © Harrogate and District NHS Foundation Trust